1. Source: App stores (iOS and Android) 2. Electronic identification refers to number of ID outstanding

30

55.8
59.7

64.0

8.5
7.7

11.0 64.3
67.4

74.9

Q1-20 FY20 Q1-21

40.7 44.1
49.0

8.2
9.0

11.1
7.1

7.1

7.1
8.3

7.3

7.7
64.3

67.4

74.9

Q1-20 FY20 Q1-21

BANCOPOSTA ASSETS AND LIABILITIES STRUCTURE
PRUDENT ALM STRATEGY TO MATCH ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

AVERAGE CURRENT ACCOUNT DEPOSITS

+11
+17%

AVERAGE INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO

+11
+17%

Avg. Return ex.
Cap. gains (%)4 2.46 2.30 1.96

Duration (# of
years) 6.2 6.2 6.2

Italian government

bonds

Deposits @ MEF and

other deposits3

Corporate
customers & other1

Retail + Postepay

Public

Administration2

REPO

1. Includes business current accounts, PostePay business and other customers debt 2. Entirely invested in floating rate deposits c/o MEF 3. Including liquidity Buffer, deposits c/o
other financial institutions, short term bonds (< 12 months) and excluding Poste Italiane liquidity 4. Average yield calculated as interest income on average current account deposits

€ m unless otherwise stated

+20%

+36%

(0%)

(7%)

+15%

+29%

31

UNREALISED GAINS & LOSSES AND SENSITIVITIES
NET UNREALISED GAINS AT € 6.1BN

UNREALISED GAINS AND LOSSES UNREALISED GAINS SENSITIVITIES

Q1-20 H1-20 FY20 Q1-21
Var (bp)

Q1-21 vs
FY20

BTP 10Y 1.52 1.26 0.54 0.67 13

SWAP 10Y (0.02) (0.17) (0.26) 0.07 33

BTP 15Y 1.92 1.68 0.92 1.06 15

SWAP 15Y 0.16 0.0 (0.08) 0.34 42

BTP 30Y 2.44 2.22 1.42 1.65 23

SWAP 30Y 0.17 0.04 (0.03) 0.48 51

(2,224)

(1,411)

4,653

6,074

Q1-20 H1-20 FY-20 Q1-21

€ m unless otherwise stated

Fair Value
Reserve

(407) (24) 2,182 2,635

(99)

99

(28)

28

BTP swap Spread +1 bps

BTP swap Spread -1 bps

Swap Rate +1 bps

Swap Rate -1 bps

32

POSTAL SAVINGS
POSTAL SAVINGS SUPPORTED BY PREFERENCE FOR LIQUIDITY PRODUCTS AND ACCRUED INTERESTS

AVERAGE POSTAL SAVINGS1

+4,296
+1%

POSTAL SAVINGS NET INFLOWS

213,520 212,972 216,557

102,373 102,648 103,632

315,893 315,619 320,189

Mar-20 Dec-20 Mar-21

1,250

(572) (1,132)

Q1-20 FY20 Q1-21

+1%

+1%

€ m unless otherwise stated

Postal savings
books

Postal Bonds

1. Average postal savings excludes interests accrued year-to-date and interests compounded, but not yet payable, on postal bonds not matured
as of the reporting date

33

ASSET MANAGEMENT
POSITIVE NET INFLOWS SUPPORTED BY MULTICLASS PRODUCTS

AVERAGE ASSETS UNDER MANAGEMENT

+1,795
+14%

AUM EVOLUTION - EOP

+818
+6%

5,558 5,688 6,203

2,554 2,403
2,253

698 713
838

3,915 4,279

5,225

12,725
13,083

14,520

Q1-20 FY20 Q1-21

12,180

14,119

1,059

(242)

14,937

Mar-20 Dec-20 Net
inflows

Market
effect